BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Empire District Electric )
Company for Authority to File Tariffs )
Increasing Rates for Electric Service )
Provided to Customers in the Company’s )
Missouri Service Area )

Case No. ER-2014-0351

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

COMES NOW Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr., and hereby moves the Commission for its order

granting him leave to withdraw as counsel for the City of Joplin, Missouri. This withdrawal is

with the City of Joplin Missouri’s consent.

Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

/s/ Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr.
Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr., #29645
Marc H. Ellinger, #40828
Stephanie S. Bell, #61855
308 East High Street, Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (5§73) 634-3358
E-mail: tschwarz(@bbdlc.com
E-mail: mellinger@bbdlc.com
E-mail: sbell@bbdlc.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true copies of the foregoing pleading were sent to each of the
following parties of record via electronic transmission this 6" day of March, 2015:

Bob Berlin
E-mail: Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov

Office General Counsel
E-mail: staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel
Dustin Allison
E-mail: opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Empire District Electric Company
Dean Cooper

Diana Carter

James Swearengen

E-mail: Dcooper@brydonlaw.com
E-mail: DCarter@brydonlaw.com
E-mail: LRackers@brydonlaw.com

Midwest Energy Consumers Group
David Woodsmall
E-mail: david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Midwest Energy Users’ Association
Stuart Conrad
E-mail: stucon@swclaw.net

Missouri Division of Energy
Jeremy D. Knee
E-mail: Jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov

/s/ Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr.
Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr.




